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Throughgrace, Inc. (est. 2021) offers vital in-home support for seniors, including cleaning, errands, and companionship to reduce isolation. This rewarding service helps seniors maintain independence, offering services like meal prep, light housekeeping, transportation, errands and companionship. 

We focus on outreach to those individuals who need non-medical services who cannot receive help otherwise due to low income, not eligible for state assistance, or who are simply looking for assistance.  
 
Our Mission is to help those that are suffering with isolation, food insecurities and limited housekeeping with resources grounded in God’s Provision.  
 
Our goal is to provide quality services to meet the needs while working within their budget.  
 
Our Vision is to increase the additional resources for opportunities to access in-home care services to those who cannot have access to informal support. 
 
While TG can help with most non-medical care needs, we are NOT able to help with any skilled care needs.  
 
Financial Assistance is available on request.  A Sliding Fee Discount is offered to older individuals that are unable to pay for their tasks. Eligibility for the discount is determined by the amount of such gain received in a period and current cash asset. 
 
Suggested contribution for each service varies from $8.75-$35.00 per hour, with no minimum hours for any service. 
Eligibility determination and resources will be available upon visit.  
To require services; please contact: 
Phone: 417-529-2885 
Email: info@through-grace.org 
Website: through-grace.org 
 
 
Through Grace, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization. All donations are tax deductible as allowed by law.


Through Grace
Sliding Fee Scale
The discounted service(s) are only offered when we have available funds. Our funding comes from sponsorships, grants, fundraising, and other donors. 

Discounts will be applied as follows:
· $8.75 suggested donation per hour
· Cash assets totaling less than $25,000 and/or
· Monthly payment less than 1,073.00 and/or
· Annual income of less than $12,880
· 75% approved.

· $17.50 suggested donation per hour
· Cash assets totaling between $26,000-$50,000 and/or
· Monthly payment of $1,074.00-$2,147.00 and/or
· Annual income of $12,881-$25,760
· 50% approved.

· $26.25 suggested donation per hour
· Cash assets totaling between $51,000-$75,000 and/or
· Monthly payment $2,148.00-$3,220.00 and/or
· Annual income of $25,761-$38,640
· 25% approved.

· $35.00 suggested donation per hour
· Cash assets between $76,000-$100,000 and/or
· Monthly payment of $3,221.00-$4,294.00 and/or
· Annual income of $38,641-or higher
· Non approval for sponsorship
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